NAME

ALLEN, BILLY M
ALSOBROOK, JAMES
AMER, MARK S
ANDERSON, JOHN W
ANDERSON, DARWIN J
ARCENEAUX, HAROLD
ARNOLD, RICHARD H
ASHMORE, WILLIAM A
AUSMAN, HARVEY A
AUSTIN, GARY J
AVERILL, GORDON M
AVERY, JESSE E
BACON, DEAN W
BAILEY, JAMES O
BAKER, PERCELL
BAKER, GEORGE D
BALLARD, JONNIE L
BALZARINI, MARTIN P
BARNES, ROBERT G JR
BARRERAS, JAMES R
BARRY, DANIEL J
BARTZ, RICHARD C
BECKWAY, EDWARD C
BENHAM, DANIEL E
BERRY, JAMES E JR
BERRY, KURTIS AUREL
BEST, DONALD R
BOCK, DANIEL J
BOMMARITO, ALEXANDER J
BRADLEY, JOHN P
BRALEY, MICHAEL W
BRICKNER, RONALD W
BRIGLIO, RICHARD
BROWN, MICHAEL G
BROWN, RONALD
BROWN, DANNY L
BRUNDAGE, RONALD G
BURGMANN, GARETH G II
BURGNER, BILLY C
BURGOYNE, ROBERT C
BURGOYNE, LAWRENCE K
CARR, MARK J
CLARDY, EVERAGE T
CODY, ARTHUR L JR
COLE, DWAYNE L
COLE, THOMAS S
COOPER, ODIE V
COULTER, DAVID C JR
CRAFT, HUE C
CRAMER, JOHN B
CRAWFORD, NICHOLAS J

C TROOP, 1/11 ACR
TROOP ROSTER
30 APRIL 1969

RANK
SP4
SP4
SP5
SP5
PVT
SP5
SP5
SP4
SP4
PVT
SP4
SP4
PVT
SP4
PFC
SP5
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SGT
SP4
SP4
SSG
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SGT
SP5
SP4
SGT
SGT
SP4
SGT
SGT
SP4
SP4
SSG
SP4
PSG
SSG
SP4
SP4
SP5
SP4
SGT
SP5
SGT

NAME

CRUZ, EDWARD G
DARNELL, DANNY O
DAVENPORT, MARION J
DEHOYOS, JESSE C JR
DEARDORFF, JAMES R
DESY, KENNETH W
DICKSON, DOYLE L
DICKSON, ROBERT L
DIETZ, JAMES O
DOBSON, JESSE V
DODD, CLINTON E
DUNAWAY, ROBERT L
EATON, CHARLES A
EKERT, FRANCIS J
FASSANO, CHARLES R
FERGUSON, LONNIE R
FORTNER, LAWRENCE
FULLER, ROBERT M
FULOP, FRANK R
GASKEY, THOMAS J
GAST, EDWARD O
GATES, HOLLIS E
GAYDA, LAWRENCE D
GILBERT, HOWARD B
GIVENS, JOEL B
GOODWIN, JOHNNY S
GOODYEAR, GREGORY L
GRABLE, DAVID F
GRAY, LEVANDREW
GREENE, LAWRENCE P SR
GUEDEA, ARTHUR'Y
HANSFORD, HAROLD L
HAUSER, STANLEY W
HEATON, ALEX W JR
HEGSETH, DAVID L
HERNACKI, ROBERT
HOFMEISTER, LEONARD E
HOLLIDAY, JOSEPH R
HUGHES, JOHNNY M
HUNNICUTT, FREDERICK L
INFANTE, HAROLD E
JOHNSON, LESLIE W
JONES, JOHNNY C
KAVESKY, STANLEY E
KEA, CHARLES J
KELLY, PATRICK E
KIPPER, JOSEPH L
KIRKUM, MELVIN L
KOEHN, WAYNE D
LABAHN, DARWIN LYN
LAFRANCHI, MELVIN L

RANK
PVT
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SGT
SP4
PFC
SP4
PVT
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SGT
SP5
SP4
SP4
SSG
SP5
PFC
SP5
SP4
SSG
SGT
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SGT
SP4
SGT
SGT
SGT
SP4
SP4
SFC
SGT
SSG
SP4
SGT
PFC
SP4
SGT
SP4
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NAME

LASWELL, RONALD L
LEWIS, RODNEY K
LIEN, GARY A
LISSENBEE, SAMMY K
LITTLEJOHN, ALFONZO
LOPEZ, MIGUEL A
LOPEZ-TANCO, PEDRO M JR
LOWE, HARVEY L JR
LUCERO, EDUARDO E
LYALL, JOHNNY E
MADSEN, ROBERT E
MAJOR, DAVID L
MANN, WILLIAM B
MARSH, JACK A
MARTIN, LESTER C
MAYS, WILLIE E
MCCOWAN, BEECHER C
MCGUIRE, JOHN M
MEADOWS, PETER J
MIHALENKO, RONALD J
MIRACLE, CALEB B
MOLTON, W L

MORRIS, JIMMY D
MORROW, ERNEST T
MORSE, DEAN W
MURROW, DUNCAN C JR
NAGODE, JOHN E
NASON, GEOFFREY W
ORTIZ, ANTHONY G
OVERBEE, PHILLIP B
PARRISH, VICTOR A
PAULEY, CHARLES D
PAYNE, HORACE B
PEREZ, JESSIE
PETTRY, JOSEPH
PICKETT, ELLIOTT
OQUIST, ROBERT E
REED, TERRY D

REED, RALPH J
REEVES, STEPHEN L
RICE, VAN B

RIGGIO, KENNETH W
ROBERSON, MARK A
ROBINS, MILTON
ROBOTTA, JOSEF
RODGERS, JOHN CARL
SANDS, JAMES R
SENA, GEORGE J
SHIMEL, DALE D
SHOEMAKER, JOHNNIE W
SHULTZ, TIMOTHY W

C TROOP, 1/11 ACR
TROOP ROSTER
30 APRIL 1969

RANK
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SSG
SP4
PFC
SGT
SP4
SP4
1SG
SGT
SSG
SP4
SP4
SGT
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SSG
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
PFC
SGT
PSG
SP4
SGT
SGT
SFC
PFC
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP5
SGT
SGT
SP4
SP4
SP4
PFC
PFC
SP5
SP4
SP4

NAME

SIMPSON, MICHAEL F
SINGLETARY, LARRY L
SIZEMORE, EARL O
SMILEY, PAUL E
SMITH, PAUL E
SOGGIE, ALBERT H
SPIRES, JAMES E
SQUIRES, MARTIN R
STAHL, VERNON E
STANKOVICH, ARTHUR S
STONE, HENRY A
TALLEY, EMORY R
TANDBERG, LAUREN L
TAYLOR, DEANIE L
TEMPLIN, WILLIAM J
TINSLEY, ALBERT E
TODD, JON C
TORRES, PAUL
TURBIN, TODD A
TYLER, CLELAND R
VINCENT, WILLIAM G
WAGNER, ARCHIE A
WATERS, LARRY M
WEASENFORTH, DANIEL L
WEAVER, WILLIAM L
WEEGE, HENRY W
WHITE, DONALD W
WIGGINS, JAMES A
WILLAVIZE, CHISS A
WILLIAMS, MICHAEL J
WILLIAMS, ROBERT
WILLIAMS, DAVID B
WILSON, GLENN D
WILLSON, HOWARD J
WITT, TERRY L
WOMACK, MICHAEL S
WORLEY, LARRY E
YESH, MICHAEL J

RANK
SP5
SP4
SGT
PFC
SP4
SP4
SP4
PFC
SP4
PVT
SP4
SP4
SGT
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SGT
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
SSG
SGT
SP4
PVT
SP4
SP4
PSG
SP4
SP4
SP4
SP4
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